
January 26, 2022 

WHEREAS, on August 25, 2021, Administrative Action No. 21-6080 authorized BG Staffing Inc. 
to identify and place staff to assist with recruitment, placement and/or management of dedicated 
Human Resources staff, including Workday Human Resources Information System (HRIS), 
consultants and analyst positions, within the city of Dallas, in an amount not to exceed 
$99,200.00; and 
 
WHEREAS, it is now necessary to amend the interlocal contract with BG Staffing Inc. for HRIS 
staffing service in an amount not to exceed $99,000.00, increasing the original contract amount 
from $99,200.00 to $198,200.00; and extend the term from February 1, 2021 through September 
1, 2023. 
 
Now, Therefore, 
 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS: 
 
SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute an amendment 
Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the interlocal contract with BG Staffing Inc., approved as to 
form by the City Attorney, to provide additional services for the period February 1, 2021 through 
September 1, 2023, in an amount not to exceed $99,000.00, increasing the original contract 
amount from $99,200.00 to $198,200.00. 
 
SECTION 2. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to disburse funds in an 
amount not to exceed $99,000.00 to BG Staffing Inc. from the General Fund, Fund 0001, 
Department PER, Unit 1426, Object 3994, Encumbrance/Contract No. PER-2021-00017269, 
Vendor VC21326.  
 
SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage in 
accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly so 
resolved. 


